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UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 10-Q

b QUARTERLY REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT
OF 1934.
For the quarterly period ended March 31, 2014

or
o TRANSITION REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT
OF 1934.
For the transition period from to

Commission file number: 000-26966
ADVANCED ENERGY INDUSTRIES, INC.
(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware 84-0846841

(State. or cher jurisdiction of incorporation or (LR.S. Employer Identification No.)
organization)

1625 Sharp Point Drive, Fort Collins, CO 80525

(Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code)

Registrant’s telephone number, including area code: (970) 221-4670

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant: (1) has filed all reports required to be filed by Section 13 or 15(d) of
the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was
required to file such reports), and (2) has been subject to such filing requirements for the past 90 days. Yes p No o

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant has submitted electronically and posted on its corporate Web site, if
any, every Interactive Data File required to be submitted and posted pursuant to Rule 405 of Regulation S-T
(§232.405 of this chapter) during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was required
to submit and post such files). Yes p No o

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a large accelerated filer, an accelerated filer, a non-accelerated filer,
or a smaller reporting company. See the definitions of "large accelerated filer," "accelerated filer" and "smaller
reporting company" in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act. (Check one):
Non-accelerated filer o
Large accelerated filer o Accelerated filer p (Do not check if a smaller reporting
company)

Smaller reporting
company o

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a shell company (as defined in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act).
Yes o No p
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As of April 30, 2014 there were 41,109,098 shares of the registrant's Common Stock, par value $0.001 per share,
outstanding.
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PART I FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ITEM 1. UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ADVANCED ENERGY INDUSTRIES, INC.
Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets *
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents

Marketable securities

Accounts receivable, net of allowances of $3,174 and $2,920, respectively
Inventories, net of reserves of $15,411 and $15,349, respectively
Deferred income tax assets

Income taxes receivable

Other current assets

Total current assets

Property and equipment, net

OTHER ASSETS:

Deposits and other

Goodwill

Other intangible assets, net

Deferred income tax assets

Total assets

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Accounts payable

Income taxes payable

Accrued payroll and employee benefits
Accrued warranty expense

Other accrued expenses

Customer deposits

Notes payable

Total current liabilities

LONG-TERM LIABILITIES:
Deferred income tax liabilities
Uncertain tax positions

Accrued warranty expense

Long term deferred revenue

Other long-term liabilities

Total liabilities

STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY:
Preferred stock, $0.001 par value, 1,000 shares authorized, none issued and
outstanding

Common stock, $0.001 par value, 70,000 shares authorized; 41,062 and 40,503

issued and outstanding, respectively
Additional paid-in capital
Retained earnings

March 31,
2014

$110,227
12,494
137,032
109,656
10,736
10,109
11,760
402,014
33,041

2,457
173,034
34,176
21,486
$666,208

$64,163
2,067
8,329
10,222
18,065
4,405
15,068
122,319

2,309
6,078
10,428
45,060
3,895
190,089

41
250,154
194,129

December 31,
2013

$138,125
11,568
125,782
109,771
10,746
10,027
10,950
416,969
34,888

2,421
157,800
19,411
21,488
$652,977

$55,623
2,324
12,892
10,198
20,704
6,955
13,661
122,357

1,500
5,781
11,869
43,171
3,837
188,515

41
251,550
179,414
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Accumulated other comprehensive income 31,795 33,457
Total stockholders’ equity 476,119 464,462
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity $666,208 $652,977

*  Amounts as of March 31, 2014 are unaudited.
The accompanying notes are an integral part of these Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.
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ADVANCED ENERGY INDUSTRIES, INC.
Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations (Unaudited)

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Three Months Ended March 31,

2014 2013
SALES $140,948 $111,814
COST OF SALES 88,287 69,975
GROSS PROFIT 52,661 41,839

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Item 1. (a) Name of Issuer:

Pioneer Floating Rate Trust

(b) Address of Issuer’s Principal Executive Offices:
60 State Street, Boston, MA 02109
Item 2. (a) Name of Person Filing:

This Statement is jointly filed by Guggenheim Capital, LLC, Guggenheim
Partners, LLC, GI Holdco II, LLC, GI Holdco, LLC, Guggenheim Partners
Investment Management Holdings, LLC, Guggenheim Funds Services Holdings,
LLC, Guggenheim Funds Services, LLC and Guggenheim Funds Distributors,
LLC (“Guggenheim Filers”) pursuant to Rule 13d-1(k)(1). Guggenheim Funds
Distributors, LLC (“GFD”) acts as sponsor and supervisor of certain unit investment
trusts which directly hold the Shares reported herein. In such capacity, GFD has
the power to dispose or direct the disposition of the Shares held by these unit
investment trusts. These Shares are voted by the trustee of such unit investment
trusts so as to insure that the Shares are voted as closely as possible in the same
manner and in the same general proportion as are the Shares held by owners other
than such unit investment trusts. Guggenheim Capital, LLC is the majority owner
of Guggenheim Partners, LLC, GI Holdco II, LLC, GI Holdco, LLC, Guggenheim
Partners Investment Management Holdings, LLC, Guggenheim Funds Services
Holdings, LLC, Guggenheim Funds Services, LLC and GFD. GFD is a registered
investment adviser under Section 203 of the Investment Advisers Act of 1940 and
a broker dealer registered under Section 15 of the Securities and Exchange Act of
1934.

(b) Address of Principal Business Office, or, if none, Residence:
Guggenheim Capital, LLC: 227 West Monroe Street, Chicago, IL 60606
Guggenheim Partners, LLC: 227 West Monroe Street, Chicago, IL 60606
GI Holdco II, LLC: 330 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10017

GI Holdco, LLC: 330 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10017



Edgar Filing: ADVANCED ENERGY INDUSTRIES INC - Form 10-Q
Guggenheim Partners Investment Management Holdings, LL.C: 330 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10017

Guggenheim Funds Services Holdings, LLC: 2455 Corporate West Dr., Lisle, IL 60532
Guggenheim Funds Services, LLC: 2455 Corporate West Dr., Lisle, IL 60532
Guggenheim Funds Distributors, LLC: 2455 Corporate West Dr., Lisle, IL 60532

(c) Citizenship:
Guggenheim Capital, LLC is a Delaware limited liability company.
Guggenheim Partners, LLC is a Delaware limited liability company.
GI Holdco II, LLC is a Delaware limited liability company.
GI Holdco, LLC is a Delaware limited liability company.
Guggenheim Partners Investment Management Holdings, LL.C is a Delaware limited liability company.
Guggenheim Funds Services Holdings, LL.C is a Delaware limited liability company.
Guggenheim Funds Services, LLC is a Delaware limited liability company.
Guggenheim Funds Distributors, LLC is a Delaware limited liability company.

(d) Title of Class of Securities:
Common Stock (the “Shares™)
(e) CUSIP Number:

72369J102




Edgar Filing: ADVANCED ENERGY INDUSTRIES INC - Form 10-Q

CUSIP No. 723691102 SCHEDULE 13G/A Page 11 of 15 Pages

Item 3. If this statement is filed pursuant to §§240.13d-1(b) or 240.13d-2(b) or (c¢), check whether the person
filing is a:

(a) x Broker or dealer registered under section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C. 780).
(b) © Bank as defined in section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c).
(c) © Insurance company as defined in section 3(a)(19) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c).

(d) © Investment company registered under section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C.
80a-8).

(e) X Aninvestment adviser in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E).

(f) © An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F).

(g) * A parent holding company or control person in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(1i)(G).

(h) © A savings associations as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813).

(i) © A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the
Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-3).

(G) © A non-U.S. institution in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(i1)(J).
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CUSIP No. 723691102 SCHEDULE 13G/A Page 12 of 15 Pages

Item 4. Ownership

Provide the following information regarding the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities of the
issuer identified in Item 1.

(a) Amount beneficially owned:

As of December 31, 2014, each of the Guggenheim Filers may be deemed the beneficial owner of 1,063,402 Shares.
(b) Percent of class:

4.30% of the Common Stock

(c) Number of shares as to which the person has:

Guggenheim Capital, LLC, Guggenheim Partners, LLC, GI Holdco II, LLC, GI Holdco, LLC, Guggenheim Partners
Investment Management Holdings, LLC, Guggenheim Funds Services Holdings, LLC, Guggenheim Funds Services,
LLC, Guggenheim Funds Distributors, LLC

(i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote: 0

(i1) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote: See Item 4(a) above. 1,063,402

(iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 0

(iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: See Item 4(a) above. 1,063,402
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CUSIP No. 723691102 SCHEDULE 13G/A Page 13 of 15 Pages

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the
beneficial owner of more than 5 percent of the class of securities, check the following x.

Item 6. Ownership of More Than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person

Not Applicable.

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by
the Parent Holding Company or Control Person

See disclosure in Item 2 hereof.

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group

Not Applicable.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group

Not Applicable.

Item 10. Certification

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired

and are held in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the
effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in
connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.
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CUSIP No. 723691102

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this

SCHEDULE 13G/A

statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: February 17, 2015

Guggenheim Capital, LLC
By: Robert Saperstein

By: /s/ Robert Saperstein
Name: Robert Saperstein
Title: Managing Director

Guggenheim Partners, LLC
By: Guggenheim Capital,
LLC, parent company

By: /s/ Robert Saperstein
Name: Robert Saperstein
Title: Managing Director

GI Holdco II, LLC
By: Guggenheim Capital,
LLC, parent company

By: /s/ Robert Saperstein

Name: Robert Saperstein
Title: Managing Director

GI Holdco, LLC

Page 14 of 15 Pages
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By: Guggenheim Capital,
LLC, parent company

By: /s/ Robert Saperstein
Name: Robert Saperstein
Title: Managing Director

Guggenheim Partners
Investment Management
Holdings, LLC

By: Guggenheim Capital,
LLC, parent company

By: /s/ Robert Saperstein
Name: Robert Saperstein
Title: Managing Director

Guggenheim Funds Services
Holdings, LLC

By: Guggenheim Capital,
LLC, parent company

By: /s/ Robert Saperstein
Name: Robert Saperstein
Title: Managing Director

Guggenheim Funds Services, LLC
By: Guggenheim Capital, LLC, parent company

By: /s/ Robert Saperstein
Name: Robert Saperstein
Title: Managing Director, Senior Regulatory Counsel

Guggenheim Funds
Distributors, LLC

By: Guggenheim Capital,
LLC, parent company

By: /s/ Robert Saperstein
Name: Robert Saperstein
Title: Managing Director
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JOINT FILING AGREEMENT

SCHEDULE 13G/A Page 15 of 15 Pages

The undersigned hereby agree that the statement on Schedule 13G with respect to the Common Stock of Pioneer
Floating Rate Trust, dated as of December 31, 2014 is, and any amendments thereto (including amendments on
Schedule 13D) signed by each of the undersigned shall be, filed on behalf of each of us pursuant to and in accordance
with the provisions of Rule 13d-1(k) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended.

Dated: February 17, 2015

Guggenheim Capital, LLC
By: Robert Saperstein

By: /s/ Robert Saperstein
Name: Robert Saperstein
Title: Managing Director

Guggenheim Partners, LLC
By: Guggenheim Capital,
LLC, parent company

By: /s/ Robert Saperstein
Name: Robert Saperstein
Title: Managing Director

GI Holdco II, LLC
By: Guggenheim Capital,
LLC, parent company

By: /s/ Robert Saperstein
Name: Robert Saperstein
Title: Managing Director

15
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GI Holdco, LLC
By: Guggenheim Capital,
LLC, parent company

By: /s/ Robert Saperstein
Name: Robert Saperstein
Title: Managing Director

Guggenheim Partners
Investment Management
Holdings, LLC

By: Guggenheim Capital,
LLC, parent company

By: /s/ Robert Saperstein
Name: Robert Saperstein
Title: Managing Director

Guggenheim Funds Services
Holdings, LLC

By: Guggenheim Capital,
LLC, parent company

By: /s/ Robert Saperstein
Name: Robert Saperstein
Title: Managing Director

Guggenheim Funds Services,
LLC

By: Guggenheim Capital,
LLC, parent company

By: /s/ Robert Saperstein
Name: Robert Saperstein
Title: Managing Director

Guggenheim Funds
Distributors, LLC

By: Guggenheim Capital,
LLC, parent company

By: /s/ Robert Saperstein
Name: Robert Saperstein
Title: Managing Director
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